3986339 |

e eren Puriti Limited (in Compulsory Liquidation)
ACCOUNTANTS

Liguidator’s Annual Progress Report

31 October 2016

Puriti Limited - in Compulsory Liquidation (*the Company”)
Liquidator’s Annual Progress Report to Members and Creditors

For the year ending 6 September 2016

CONTENTS

1 Statutory Information

2 Receipts and Payments Account

3 Assets

4 Liabilities

5 Liquidator’s actions since appointment

6 Investigation into the affairs of the Company

7 Liquidator’s Remuneration

8 Liquidator’'s Expenses

9 Further information in respect of Fees and Expenses

10 Dividend Prospects

11 Summary

APPENDICES

1 Appendix 1 - Receipts and Payments Account

2 Appendix 2 - Details of Time Incurred in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9

together with CBW’s and TMP’s charge out rates for this type of work

Carter Backer Winter LLP
66 Prescot Street
London

E1l 8NN

AT

QI 03/11/2016 #25
T T TPAMPANIFR HOUISF 7 T




CBW

CHARTERED Puriti Limited (in Compulsory Liquidation)

ACCOUNTANTS
/"“\\—_’ !
| — Liquidator’s Annual Progress Report

31 October 2016

1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name Punti Limited
Registered office 66 Prescot Street
London
E1 8NN
Former registered office Nancorras Farm
St Mawes
Cornwall
TR2 5AD
Registered number 03956339
Date of Winding up Petition 3 February 2011
Petitioning Creditor HM Revenue & Customs
Date of Winding up Oder 23 March 2011
Court Reference Truro County Court No 303 of 2011
Liquidator’s date of appointment 7 September 2011
Liquidator’s name Melissa Lorraine Jackson
Liquidator’s address 66 Prescot Street
London
E1 8NN

Please note, I joined CBW on 31 March 2014 as a Director of Corporate Recovery & Insolvency As a
consequence, this matter 1s now being administered from CBW's offices

This report should be read in conjunction with my previous reports of 20 October 2015, 5 November
2014, 4 November 2013 and 5 November 2012

2. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

My Receipts & Payments Account for the period from 7 September 2015 to 6 September 2016 1s attached
at Appendix 1

3. ASSETS

Overdrawn Director’s Loan Account

I would advise you that in view of the advice received from Counsel, on 23 March 2016 I have applied to
court to commence legal proceedings against the directors in order to recover the sums due to the
Company As a result, in order to avoid any potential substantial legal costs, it was proposed to resolve

the matter in a form of mediation

Consequently mediation took place on 11 October 2016 and after hours of negotiatians the offer of
£90,000 (subject to conditions) was accepted by me as a final settlement of the claim




CBW

CHARTERFDY
ACCOUNTANTS

_ —— Liguirdator’s Annual Progress Report

Puriti Limited (in Compulsory Liquidation)

31 October 2016

4. LIABILITIES

Secured Liabilities

As previously advised, the Company’s mortgage register held by the Registrar of Companies showed that
the Company had been granted a debenture by NatWest Bank Pic incorporating a fixed and floating
charge However, at the time of the winding up, this debt was not due

Preferential Creditors

There are no preferential creditors in this Liquidation

Crown Creditors

The Company’s Statement of Affairs indicated that £144,185 was owed to HM Revenue & Customs In
respect of VAT and £33,214 in respect of Corporation Tax Claims of £102,732 and £36,792 have been
received respectively
Unsecured Creditors

The Company’s Statement of Affairs indicated that there were 3 other unsecured creditors with an estimated
total hability of £265,559 The claim of £260,141 was received from 1 creditor to date

5. LIQUIDATOR'S ACTIONS SINCE APPOINTMENT

Follow:ng my appointment my strategy was to recover the outstanding director’s loan due to the Company
I have investigated the circumstances surrounding the merger of the Company and its associated company
and corresponded with the directors and their legal advisors in order to recover the outstanding sums due {o
the Company I have obtained Counsel’s advice in respect of the potential claims which may be brought by
me in order to recover the outstanding sums due to the Company

During this reporting period, I have issued legal proceedings against the directors and subsequently
attended mediation in order to reach the settlement agreement

6. INVESTIGATION INTO THE AFFAIRS OF THE COMPANY

I undertook and initial tnvestigation into the Company’s affairs to establish whether there were any potential
asset recoveries or conduct matters that justified further investigation, taking account of the public interest,
potential recovenes, the funds likely to be available to fund an investigation, and the costs involved

There were no matters that justified further investigation other than the director's overdrawn loan account
as detalled above

7. LIQUIDATOR’S REMUNERATION

My remuneration was previously authonsed by creditors at a meeting held on 31 October 2011 to be
drawn on a time cost basis

My time costs to 6 September 2016 amount to £109,562, of which £41,962 was charged in the penod
between 7 September 2015 and 6 September 2016

As mentioned in my previous report, I joined CBW on 31 March 2014 as a Director of Corporate Recovery
& Insolvency My time costs for the penod from 7 September 2011 to 31 March 2014 amount to £41,812

No remuneration has been drawn to date A schedule of my time costs incurred 1s attached as Appendix 2

A description of the routine work undertaken in the hquidation to date 1s as follows




CHAR™ERLD Puriti Limited (in Compulsory Liquidation)

ACCOUNTANTS
. Liguidator’'s Annual Progress Report

31 October 2016

1 Administration and Planning
Preparing the documentation and dealing with the formalities of appointment

Statutory notifications and advertising

Prepanng documentation required

Dealing with all routine correspondence

Maintaining electronic records and case information
Review and storage

Case bordereau

Case planning and administration

Preparing reports to members and creditors

Convening and holding meetings of members and creditors
Review and storage of books and records

Corresponding with solicitors regarding disclosure documents

2 Cashiering
. Mamntaining and managing the hquidator’s cashbook and bank account

. Ensuring statutory lodgements and tax lodgement obhgations are met

3 Creditors
. Dealing with creditor correspondence and telephone conversations
. Prepanng reports to creditors
s«  Mamntaining electronic creditor records
. Reviewing proofs of debt received from creditors

4 Investigations
. Conduct investigations into suspicious transactions
. Review books and records to identify any transactions or actions a hquidator may take
against a third party in order to recover funds for the benefit of creditors
. Collating information in relation to witness statement

5 Realisation of Assets
« Laising with solicitors in respect of the recovery of the outstanding director’s loan account
+« Preparing court application
e Preparing list of documents for mediation

A copy of ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees’ published by the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals I1s availlable at www cbw co uk/creditor-guides Please note that there are different versions for
cases that commenced before or after 6 Apnl 2010 and in this case you should refer to the post-Apri 2010
version A hard copy s avallable on request

8. LIQUIDATOR'S EXPENSES

In addition to the expenses listed on the attached Receipts & Payments Account, I have incurred expenses
totalling £293 to 6 September 2016, of which £39 was Incurred in the penod between 7 September 2015
and 6 September 2016

The following agents or professional advisors have been utilised in this matter

Professional Advisor Nature of Work Fee Arrangement

Turner Parkinson Solicitors Time costs

As advised in my previous report, Turner Parkinson are instructed in respect of the overdrawn director’s
loan account and are acting on a conditional fee arrangement

The choice of professionals was based on my perception of their experience and ability to perform this
type of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of my fee arrangement with



CBW

P — Puriti Limited (in Compulsory Liquidation)

ACCOUNTANTS

/&\ - Ligurdator's Annual Progress Report

31 October 2016

them The fees charged have been reviewed and 1 am satisfied that they are reasonable in the
circumstances of this case

9. FURTHER INFORMATION

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the Court or with the concurrence of 5% in value of
the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question) request further details of the Liquidator’s
remuneration and expenses, within 21 days of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may request
the same details in the same time limit

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the Court or with the concurrence of 10% in value of
the creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to Court to challenge the amount and/or basis of
the Ligudater’s fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already incurred, within 8
weeks of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may make a similar application to Court within the
same time imit

10. DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

Regrettably, based on the information available, I anticipate that after the settlement of the liquidation costs
there will be no funds avallable to make a distnbution to creditors

11. SUMMARY

The Liguidation will remain open until the settlement funds received in full 1 expect that this matter will be
finalised within 12 months

Should you have any queries regarding this matter please contact Irma Sabonyte on 020 7309 3824

Py

Melissa Jackson
Liquidator



CBW

CHARTFRE) Puriti Limited (in Compulsory Liquidation)

ACCOUNTANTS
| — Liguidator’s Annual Progress Report

31 October 2016

APPENDIX 1

Liquidator’s Receipts and Payments Account




LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS

Realisation of Assets (via OR)
Directors Loan Account

Cash at Bank

Bark Interest Gross

Deposit on Petiticn

PAYMENTS

Tax on Interest

Official Receiver Fee

Legal Fees - Turner Parkinson Solicitors
Couriers

Statutory Advertising

Website Notice Fee

Bank Charges

Trade & Expense Creditors

Inland Revenue

Net Receipts/(Payments)

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

ISA IB
VAT Recervable / (Payable)

Page 1 of 1

Puriti Limited

(In Liquidation)

Statement From 07/09/2015 From 07/09/2011
of affairs To 06/09/2016 To 06/09/2016
£ £ £

000 1,890 00

Uncertain 000 000
104 00 000 000

000 552

000 1,000 00

000 2,895 52

000 i1

¢ 00 223500

Q0o 175 00

000 85 58

000 76 50

€00 700

88 00 428 30

(265,558 60) 000 000
(177,389 00} 000 0 00
88 00 3,008 49

(88 00) (112 97)

{19 18) (112 97)

(68 82) 000

{88 00) {112 97)

IPS SQL Ver 504

31 October 2016 11 14




CBW

CHAR" FRED Puriti Limited (in Compulsory Liquidation)
ACCOJNTANTS
/_/‘\ — Liguidator’s Annual Progress Report

31 October 2016

APPENDIX 2

Details of Time Incurred in accordance with Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 together with CBW’s and TMP’s charge out rates for this
type of work




SZ 095'601F 00 655'€F 00 STE'GTF 05 STS‘T1ZI ST TL1'59F
TZ SPEF S 095'601F LE L1E L1 O 0L Z9 55 &b 56 P91
00 0013 00 0087 iR} 000 008 000 000
6S BO¥3 00 S¥0'vF 06 6 000 0L T 0T L 000
66 T5EF 05 66T'ETF 0§ L€ 058 0g e 0S € 06 ¢T
00 06£3 00 Z1£3 080 0G0 080 00 o 000
B6 ¥Z¥I 00 ¥56'813 09 v 000 oz £¢ 018 0EET
ST £67 |eroL BS ZT+3 0S 9TE'vTF 0L vE 0s 0 099 o0z ot or £
[4 AN afiesolg £8 £LVT 00 #0E'sF az 11 oo 00 ¢ 000 00 L
£S 8 eas Auedwo) g sbeisod 0S +¥2¥3 00 £¥5'23 009 000 010 068§ 000
08 96 Sdd 00 03 00 03 St SL L 000 0o o oo 0
00 05T Guipuog 9t BIE7F SL 780°057F 6 951 TCET oL 1 59 ¢ SE P11
3 SJUIWASINGSIQ] __at:o“u“w_m._u:( S350 (2304 SINOH |e101 h._-._nmuw—”“uamﬂm:“ ”WN.HMW”M&_HM Jabeuepy lauped
EmoH

AsoBaye) aodo|dw] 1ag 3509

MmdAdl g uoneledaud yoday
MIIASY

S)355V JO UCIIES)|EaY
{(Asoimels-uoy) sbuilsop
(eban

uopebisasul

510%ipauD

goueldwol

Bunanysen

Buitue)d pUE UQIRIISIURUPY

9T0Z Jaquaydas g o3 TTOZ Jaquadas £ woyy poldad ayj Joj Adewiuns Ing pBILY) pue Sy

uonepinbiy Atosindwod ui - pajju nitng




5L 196'1¥3 00 D00‘FF 00 TSL'9TF 00 PET'6T SL EIQ'STF isofizye) eadojdiug Jag e
06 TLEF SL T96°TPI ceTIT 98 5T 0T S¥ 06 07 ST IE
ap o1 00 0083 toe 1] ot o 00 o0 #ajans g uojieseda.d Lioday
oy 15€ 00 6063 0Lt 000 oL 0c 0 00 0 majARY
19 T8y 0s 92T 97 06 71 000 00 90 o 2T SIHY JO UOpRSIRIY
00 06€ oo Z1E? vaa ooa 08 0 oo o cop {Ammns uon) sbunaew
FAR TS 00 £96 £13 oF €€ 000 0z €2 0o 05 6 tefian
LR rad 0S ££9'117 05 LT as o e 05 61 0s1 {uoneayentsip uoN) suopedisaAu]
v 9% 00 006 Z3 [F4] e00 0z 0 wo w9 sipa)
96 8L oL o0 oot 00 013 oI o ot o oo o wo 0o sauendwog
98 €€ abesng o0 0 00 02 00 £ 0ot 000 000 000 BuLaIyse
018 S4d ¥t 082 SL6IT's3 €z 81 80 » 0z 20 QL o S8 1 BujuRld pUR UDRRIISMIWLIPY
GL) yoddng ]
3 SuIweLINgs|a Apnoy 1500 [W}01  |SIROY |R30L puw ISuoiEsejoId FLITY P
nlniany ¥ |Jojuwg ipnn
whoH
9T0T 409 9 03 10T 499 deg £ woy poped ay; Jop Aamuiung ing siay) pus swi|
00 (82623 00 Ov13 Q0 0553 05 61E°C1Y 05 £2£7TXF Asofimyny wakoidwi] Jad 3503
96 98BEF OO0 LBL'STI +9 99 66 8 ozt €9 27 08 9T
00 DEPY 0D 960 €3 0z 000 €00 0z e (13 minazy
9E ¥ET IRl vl 6543 00 Z8E 91 06 ET [(LE] ar o 067 09 oL S19S3Y JO LOnesKeRY
LT 5kvF 00 £86 ¥3 0z 1r 000 000 ov £ -4 et
b 95¥3  009L3 01 000 oo 0z 0 001 [uene o) sanu]
(415 09 56¢3 oz v 0z o 0o o 00 o oot ICIPRD
96 € abesoy5 00 0¥ 09 ££5'23 06 s 000 000 065 000 LTS
or o1 Sdd oD 02 00 03 SE¥ S P 000 000 oo o SupanyseD
00 0zt puog Asuaatosu] T¥ 1953 00 F15°¢3 6202 08t S5 ¥ os ot Bujuuryd pue uoEssIULIPY
3wy L]
E FIIIUIRINGHO Aunoy ®s0) K10l [sunoH eion jRusissajoad | 4 sauurd
obuinAy 10[UBS SO
=Rl
STOL Jequsidas 9 o3 #10z 1Mdy T woyy pored sy} 40; Awwiung 3ng BBJeyD pum swyl
1T £0EF 00 TIR'T¥I 00 63#°T3 0O ET0'TI o003 00 I8 CEF dioBmind ondojdwg 124 180D
€8 6TT ey 06 £¢1 0L kT 0F L 00 0 06 901 SINOH 0L
0z 5513 00 606'T3 (4 0s g 08t 00 0 a0 0 P
€58 saueas Aurduro) @ abeisod | Ve O0Z3 00 165F 0z 0o 0z 000 wo fiatsy o uspesijTay
0t 18 Auopers g bujiupg i BLEd 00 £98 13 055 oo 094 og 0 06 ¥ suopebyisaau]
0o o€ neaszpioa €9 £1£3 00 6¥¥'LEF o6 Tt 0z 5T oL0 00 & 00 Zot BUIUURd PUR UONEAS[LILIPY *a3pApY
3eH Woddng E]
3 HuIWsRIngs|a Aunoy | (3) s303 Mol [sinoK |0l pus (LT L YT SR Ty | ssuEg
abwisny IURISISEY |Jo|ues 010

TSR

102 YR 1E 01 TEOZ <PqWaides £ woy popad sy 10} AiWwWng Ing s8iryy pur swyy

uspapinbpy Aosindwes Uy - paun) pung




]

_C_ARTE‘k BACKER WINTER LLP (“"CBW')

CORPORATE RECOVERY AND INSOLVENCY DEPARTMENT

INSOLVENCY APPOINTMENTS

TIME COST CHARGE-OUT RATES FROM 1 APRIL 2016

Per Hour
£
Partner 490
Directors 480
Managers 440
Assistant Managers 400
Senior Administrators 350
Administrators 260
Junior Admitnistrators 150
Cashier 0
Support Staff 0-185

Note:
Work undertaken on cases I1s recorded in & minute units utiising time-recording software

Time properly incurred on insolvency cases Is charged at the hourly rate of the grade of staff undertaking
the work that applies at the time the work 1s done CBW's charge-out rates change from time to time

DISBURSEMENT RECOVERY
Disbursements are categorised as either Category 1 or Category 2

Category 1 disbursements generally comprnise external supplies of incidental services specifically
identifiable to the case Where expenses are Iincurred and then recharged to the case, approval from
creditors 1s not required Examples of Category 1 disbursements include statutory advertising, specific
bond insurance, document storage, postage, company search fees, and properly reimbursed expenses
incurred by personnel in connection with the case Also included will be services specfic to the case
where these cannot be practically provided internally, such as printing and room hire

Category 2 disbursements include elements of shared or allocated costs where supplied internally
Category 2 disbursements are recoverable in full, subject to the basis of the disbhursement charge heing
approved by creditors in advance CBW does not charge Category 2 disbursements



ey —— e e e ————

THE MACDONALD PARTNERSHIP PLC

CHARGE QUT RATES

Effective date
The charge out rates are effective from 1st Octaber 2010.

Charge out rates

Titla Grade Rate
€ph
Partners 11 375
12 ars
13 375
Managers 21 350
22 275
23 225
Admini(stratars 3 110
32 a5
3 a0
Support Staff 41 55
42 50
43 45

NOTE.

Time 1s recorded in thrae minute increments

5 UNSOLWGENADMINASTANDARDVFILE\FEES-10 DOC




THE MACDONALD PARTNERSHIP PLC
FEES, DISBURSEMENTS AND EXPENSES POLICY

INTRODUCTION

The MacDonaid Partnership Plc 15 a specialist firm of
licensed Insolvency Practitioners

As a result, we have very specific and specialist biliing
structures This schedule sets out our terms and
conditions of billing to clanfy the position

GENERAL PHILOSOPHY

It 1s important to stress that the general phifosophy of the
firm's billing structure 1s as follows

1 Toprovide
(1) The highest possible quality mn terms of
(a) technical excelience
(b} detivery of service

() The highast possible level of integnty and
professionalism

() A personal service

2  To prowvide value for money and to reflect the need
for a reasonable profit and return in providing our
services

Given this, it 1s important to set a basic and reasonable
pricing and biling structure to maximise the combined
mterests of cur clients, third parties (such as banks and
creditors) and the firm

VARIATION FROM OUR BILLING STRUCTURE

The biling structure has been created to reflect the
economic substance of providing the quality of service
that wa give

To charge lower or different fees would be unprafitable for
the firm We wiil therefore only allow varations from our
biling structure in extreme circumstances Any such
vanation must be approved by either ona of the managing
or finance directors

DEFINITIONS

FEES

Fees are the time charges that reflect the time spent on a
case by a partner, director or staff member of the firm
Qur general approach to resourcing our assignments IS to
allocate staff with the skills and expenence to meet the
specific requirements of the case The exact constitution
of the case team will depend on the anticipated size and
complexity of the assignment

With regard to support staff, we adwvise that ime spent by
cashiers and other support staff in relation to specific

5 MNSOLAGENADMINISTANDARDVFILEVBRLLING - 10

tasks an an assignment 1s charged All activity on cases
15 charged and recorded in three minuta increments

In corporate recovery and insolvency cases fees can be
charged on a time cost basis, a set fee basis, on a
parcentage of the assets realised and distnbuted or a
mixture of fhe above. The fees charged are based on the
Scale Rates charges (which are detailed below)

A schedule of Charge Qut Rates applies to each grade of
staff and is avallable for inspection at any time

PROFESSIONAL ADVISORS

We use professional advisors on some of our
assignmenis The basis of our fee arrangements with
adwvisors, which 1s subject to review on a regular basis, 1s
generally on an hourly rate basls plus disbursements
Fixed fee arrangements will be disclosed where
applicable Our choice of professional advisors Is based
on our perception of therr experience and ability to
perform the type of work required, the complexity and
nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee
arrangament with them

DISBURSEMENTS & EXPENSES

For the purposes of complance with Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9 (SIP 9) and R3's best practice
guidelines, disbursements and expenses are split nto two
categones

Category 1 Dishursements,

Generally compnse thase external supplies of incidental
services specifically identifiable to a specific job or case
{including agents, insurances, as well as other
outsourced services such as room hire, statutory
advertising, court fees, couriers, poslage, printing, travel
and documenl storage)

Category 2 Dishursements

Generally comprise costs, which whilst being in the
nature of expenses or disbursements, include elements
of shared or allocated costs Such disbursements are
hsted below

1 | Binders £115 ] Peritem
2 | Car £0 50 | Per mile
3 | Copies (black) £0 15 | Per page
4 | Dwiders £100 | Peritem
5 | Envelopes £0 10 - £0 15 | Per item
6 | Files £6 00 | Peritem
7 | Labals £0 25 | Per sheet
8 | Letters £2 20 | Per letter
9 | Pnntouts £0 20 | Per page




e A —— e e s

—

AGREEMENT OF FEES, DISBURSEMENTS AND
EXPENSES

CORPORATE RECOVERY AND INSOLVENCY

For carporate recovery and insolvency work, the foliowing
fee siructure applies  For this speclalist lype of work,
fees can either be charged on a lime basis or an a scaled
percentage charge of assets realised and distrbuted
Unless otherwise stated, all corporate recovery and
nsolvency work 1s done on a time basis

1. Pre-appalntment work

Pre-appointment work includes (for exampie)

(1} Nominees fees in individual and company
voluntary arrangemants

(2} Assistance and preparation in holding a section
98 meeting

(3) Assistance in placing a company into
administration

(4) Inveshgation work prior to a formal insolvency
procedure, or general advisory work

Pre-appointment work will be charged on the following
basis

{1) Fees will be agreed with the firm's client in
advance

{2) A standard engagement lettar will be produced
and it whi refer to the fees, disbursements and
expenses policy, as a source of reference

{3) In cases where (due to urgency or unusual
crreumstances) no engagement latter has been
drawn up, all fees will be charged according to
this schedule

2 pPost appointment work
Posl appoiniment work moludes ali work done as required
by the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended} and by the
Insolvency Rules 1986 {(as amended)
Alt post appointment fees and disbursements must be
approved by
(1) ageneral mesting of creditors, or
(2) ameeting of a creditor or hquidation committee,
or
(3) both of the above, or
{4) where there 1s a disagreement on the fevel of
fees, by the procedure availabla in the Insolvency
Rules 1986 (as amended)
(5) m the case of an administrative recevership, by
the dabenture holder

3. Scale charges

Where fees are taken on a realiszgtion basis (other than a
time charge basis) the scale charges are charged on the
basis of the Scale Charges laid out 1n schedule 6 of the
Insolvency Rules 19886, which 1s detailed as follows

& UNSOLWGENADMIMS TANDARTAFTLEVRILLING - 10

The realisations scale

() |On the first £5,000 or fraction thereof , | 20%

{n) [On the next £5,000 or fraction thereof, , | 15%

{(w} |On the next £30000 or fractien] 10%
thereof

{v) |On ait further sums rezalised 5%

The distribution scale

{t) |Of the first £5,000 or fraction thereof ., | 10%

(#) {On the next £5,000 or fraction thereof , | 7¥4%

(u) [On the next £90,000 or fraction| 5%
thereof

{v) 1On all further sums realised 2%%

4. Realisation and distribution for secure creditors

The reahsateon and distnbuhion fees for any secured
crechtor (other than an appointing debenture holdar) are
basad on the Official Receivers scale charges as dataled
above

MAINTENANCE OF RECORDS

The MacDonald Partnership Plc maintains complete
records on both time recording, disbursements and
expanses o ensure accuracy of charges

DATA PROTECTION

Confidentialty of information is an important concern for
The MacDonald Partnership Plc We are registered and
comply with the data prolection laws of the United
Kingdom  Information abcut chents and creditors are
held on databases if you wish to know what information
wa held about you please wnta to The Data Protechon
Officer, The MacDonald Partnership Plc, 4" Floor, 100
Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 340 to request details

MONEY LAUNDERING

The MacDonald Partnership Plc 1s required, by iaw, to
assist the authonhes in eradicating the taundenng of
proceeds of (legal activity We may therefore ask certain
quastions n respect of the source of funds or other
monies provided, as well as the wentfication of clients
We may also be required, in certain circumstances, to
report to the relevant authorties on any suspicious
activity We are not required to inform any party of any
report made about them



